Pre-Bid meeting are requested to remain present at 
aforementioned venue and date & time) 

6. 
i) Estimated Cost of Work 

ii) Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) 

iii) Transaction Fee 
   Important Note: 

₹24 lakhs (Rupees Twenty-four lakhs) 

₹ 48,000/-  (Rupees Forty-eight thousand only) 
deposited through NEFT in favour of Reserve Bank 
of India, Ahmedabad. No exemption will be given 
to MSME members. 
(To be deposited by the all bidders with Part-I of 
tender in the form of NEFT/Bank Demand Draft by a 
Scheduled Bank drawn in favour of the Reserve Bank

[...]

Description of works Renovation of Entrance Lobby at Ground Floor of the 

Bank’s Main Office Building in Ahmedabad  

(b) 

Estimated cost 

₹  24 Lakh  (Rupees Twenty Four Lakh Only) 

(c) 

Terms of payment One R.A. bill after completion of work of Rs.12 Lakh. 

(d) Earnest Money ₹ 48,000/- (Rupees Forty-Eight thousand only) (No 
exemption will be given to MSME members.) 

(e) Performance Bank 
Guarantee 5 % of contract value 

(f) Retention Money (Rs.) 5% of executed value 

(g) 
Time allowed for completion 
of work from tenth day from 
the date of issue of work